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ANNEX V

Technical provisions relating to combustion plants

PART 5

Minimum rate of desulphurisation

1. Minimum rate of desulphurisation for combustion plants referred to in Article 30(2)

Total rated thermal input
(MW)

Minimum rate of desulphurisation

Plants which were
granted a permit before
27 November 2002 or the
operators of which had
submitted a complete
application for a permit
before that date, provided
that the plant was put into
operation no later than

27 November 2003

Other plants

50-100

80 %

92 %

100-300

90 %

92 %

>300

96 %"

96 %

a  For combustion plants firing oil shale, the minimum rate of desulphurisation is 95 %.

2. Minimum rate of desulphurisation for combustion plants referred to in Article 30(3)

Total rated thermal input (MW) Minimum rate of desulphurisation

50-100 93 %

100-300 93 %

> 300 97 %




