Status: EU Directives are being published on this site to aid cross referencing from UK legislation. After IP completion day (31 December 2020 11pm) no further amendments will be applied to this version.

ANNEX V

Technical provisions relating to combustion plants

PART 5

Minimum rate of desulphurisation

1. Minimum rate of desulphurisation for combustion plants referred to in Article 30(2)

Total rated thermal input	Minimum rate of desulphurisation	
(MW)	Plants which were granted a permit before 27 November 2002 or the operators of which had submitted a complete application for a permit before that date, provided that the plant was put into operation no later than 27 November 2003	Other plants
50-100	80 %	92 %
100-300	90 %	92 %
> 300	96 % ^a	96 %
a For combustion plants firing oil sh	ale, the minimum rate of desulphurisation is	95 %.

2. Minimum rate of desulphurisation for combustion plants referred to in Article 30(3)

Total rated thermal input (MW)	Minimum rate of desulphurisation
50-100	93 %
100-300	93 %
> 300	97 %